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2020 MISSOURI GRAZING SCHOOL LIST  

BY REGION 

 

SOUTHWEST REGION 

Bolivar Grazing School (Dallas County) 
(weekday evenings & Saturday daytime) 
April 21, 23, 25, 28, 30 
Debbie.Henderson@swcd.mo.gov 
417.345.2312 x3 
 
Mt. Vernon Grazing School (Lawrence County) 
May 5, 6, 7 
University of MO SW Research Center 
417.466.2148 
ColeE@missouri.edu 
 
Neosho Grazing School (Newton County) 
June 2, 3, 4 
Newton County SWCD/NRCS 
417.451.1007 x3 
Tracy.White@swcd.mo.gov 
 
Ozark Grazing School (Christian County) 
June 16, 17, 18 
Christian County NRCS/SWCD 
417.581.2719 x3 
Henry.Rauch@mo.usda.gov 
 
Carthage Grazing School (Barton County) 
September 21, 22, 23 
Barton County Extension 
417.682.3579 
scheidtjk@missouri.edu 
 
Stockton Grazing School (Cedar County) 
September 23, 30  October 1 
Cedar County SWCD 
417.276.3388 x3 
Stephanie.Auffert@swcd.mo.gov 
 
Springfield Grazing School (Greene County) 
October 20, 21, 22 
Greene County SWCD/NRCS 
417.831.5246 x3 
Mark.Green@mo.usda.gov  
Eric.Morris@swcd.mo.gov 
 

 

 

 

mailto:Debbie.Henderson@swcd.mo.gov
mailto:ColeE@missouri.edu
mailto:Tracy.White@swcd.mo.gov
mailto:Henry.Rauch@mo.usda.gov
mailto:scheidtjk@missouri.edu
mailto:Stephanie.Auffert@swcd.mo.gov
mailto:Mark.Green@mo.usda.gov
mailto:Eric.Morris@swcd.mo.gov


2 
 

2020 MISSOURI GRAZING SCHOOL LIST  

BY REGION 

SOUTHWEST CENTRAL REGION 
 

Benton County Grazing School 
August 25, 26, 27 
Benton County SWCD 
660.547.2351 
Tina.Dulaban@swcd.mo.gov 
 
Cass/Johnson County Grazing School 
June 23, 24 ,25 
Cass County SWCD 
660.747.8200 
James.watterson@usda.gov 
 
Hickory County Grazing School 
September 16, 17, 18 
Hickory County SWCD 
417.745.6767 
halleranw@missouri.edu 
 
Vernon County Grazing School 
July 21, 22, 23 
Vernon County SWCD 
417.667.8137 
Kayla.leavell@swcd.mo.gov 
 
 

SOUTHEAST REGION 
 

Bollinger County Grazing School 
May 28, 29 
Bescher Farm (Patton MO) 
573.224.3410 x3 
Sandra.beezley@swcd.mo.gov 
 
St. Francois County Grazing School 
September 2, 3, 4 
Mineral Area College 
573.224.3410 x3 
Sandra.beezley@swcd.mo.gov 
 

NORTHWEST REGION 

Gentry County Grazing School 
June 23, 24, 25 
Hundley Whaley Ag Research Center Albany MO 
660.582.7125 x3 
Nathan.bilke@mo.usda.gov 
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CENTRAL REGION 

Phelps County Grazing School 
April 22, 23, 24 
Location TBD 
573.364.6202 x3 
Paula Wade 

Maries/Tri County County Grazing School 
May 4, 5, 6 
Location TBD 
573.422.3342 
Sandy Stratman 

Crawford County/Wurdack Grazing School 
September 23, 24, 25 
Wurdack Research Station 
573.775.2135 
Gatlin Bunton 

EAST CENTRAL REGION 

Franklin County Grazing School 
August 24, 25, 26 
Location TBD 
636.583.2303 x3096 
Lori Nowack 

Warren County Grazing School 
April 6, 7, 8 
Warren County Extension Office 
573.564.3733 
Rusty Lee 

NORTHEAST REGION 

Lewis/Clark County Grazing School 
June 8, 9, 10 
St. Patrick, MO
573-767-5273
Brenda Schreck
SchreckB@missouri.edu

Macon County 
October 14, 15, 16
Macon, MO
David Ancell 
660.385.2616 x3 
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SOUTH CENTRAL REGION 

West Plains Grazing School 
April 28, 29, 30 
Howell Co. Extension Center 
417.256.2391 
Jamie Kurtz  
Sarah Kenyon 

Hartville Grazing School 
May 12, 13 
Location TBD 
417.741.6195 x3 
Carol Ellis 
Carol.ellis@swcd.mo.gov 

Alton Grazing School 
May 18, 19, 20 
Location TBD 
417.778.7651 x101 
Sarah Stubbs 

Houston Grazing School 
July 14, 15, 16 
Location TBD 
417.967.2028 x3 
Sandy Wooten 
Sandra.wooten@swcd.mo.gov 

Ozark County Grazing School 
June 9, 10, 11 
Ozark County Extension Center 
417.679.3525 

West Plains Grazing School (Fall) 
October 6, 7, 8 
Howell County Extension Center 
417.256.2391  
Jamie Kurtz 
Elizabeth Picking 
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